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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk  

Date     Saturday November 28, 2020 Post Time 19:00__ 

Weather   Overcast 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 12 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  132 

Mutual Handle $2,117,321 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Fred Brethour Larry Hughes (remotely) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Phil Hudon was found to be in violation of the AGCO urging rules. Mr Hudon did use more than 
acceptable wrist action while urging Jimmy Be Good in Race #9 on November 28, 2020. Penalty 
of a 3-day driving suspension (Dec 1 2 3 2020) plus a $200 monetary penalty. Ruling # 1114314 
 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Reviewed pylons in the last turn, no violations 
 
Race 2 Inquiry in the stretch. Jula Shes Magic made a break, finished 4th. The horse did not 
violate any of the breaking rules. 
Video - https://youtu.be/EQqje_dcZ-k 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Jonathan Drury was found to be in violation of Agco rule 22.05.01 (e), Did allow another 
horse to pass needlessly on the inside in the stretch. Monetary penalty of $200. Ruling 
#1114323 
 
Race 5 Trainer Stephanie Jamieson did make a late equipment change on the horse that was 
not submitted within the prescribed time limit. Monetary penalty of $200 Ruling #1114311. 
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Inquiry in last turn, #7 Cortez the Killer (Jamieson) was inside more than 3 consecutive pylons. 
#7 finished 3rd and was placed 9th. Video- https://youtu.be/Vkw0yqY0qwo 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Travis Cullen was found to be in violation of Agco rule 22.05.01 (e), Did allow another 
horse to pass needlessly on the inside in the stretch. Monetary penalty of $200. Ruling # 
1114338 
 
Race 11 Clear 
 
 
 
 
 
 


